
 

 
Welcome to Spring 2019 – Workshop #7 
 
When? Wednesday, May 8 
Where? 412 S Peoria St #400 (Great Cities Institute) 
 
Agenda 
 
6:00 Meet and greet! Hang out, grab a bite and/or get to know other participants! 
6:15 Welcome/ Introductions / Background of City Open / Announcements / Workshops 
        Calendar / Activities / Season Overview / Mailing List / Website 
6:30 Guest speaker: Amanda Scotese, Chicago Detours: Tourism as Placemaking. 
7:10 Break 
7:15 Workshop: Grants + Planning > Case Study: Chicago Prize 
​ – Chicago Prize Overview 
​ – Crowdfunding ADUs 
​ – Grant framework / structure 
​ – Open Discussion 
8:30 Breakdown 
 
 

Announcements / Events 
 
Thank you ChiHackNight for inspiring CITY OPEN! 
Chicago's weekly event to build, share & learn about civic tech 
Awesome platform—CITY OPEN Workshop  
was highly inspired in their 4+ years work:  
Tuesdays, 6-9pm, Braintree, 8th floor, Merchandise Mart 
RSVP @ https://chihacknight.org/ (RSVPs now required by 12 p.m. day of; no walk-ins allowed) 
 
West Ridge Town Hall: Mental Health [West Ridge] 
Thursday, May 9, 5:30pm - Mather High School 
 
Bring Chicago Home Town Hall [Loop] 
Campaign Launch 
Wednesday, May 15, 6-7:30pm 
Chicago Temple, 77 W. Washington 
Chicago Coalition for the Homeless 

https://greatcities.uic.edu/
https://www.chicagodetours.com/
https://www.ptfound.org/chicagoprize/
http://chihacknight.org
https://chihacknight.org/
https://www.bringchicagohome.org/
https://www.chicagohomeless.org/


 
Mapping for Humanity: Using Digital Mapping to Help the World  [South Shore] 
Tech Girlz Tech shops in a Box 
May 18, 1:30-4:30 pm 
Windsor Park Lutheran Church (2619 E 76th St) 
 
https://www.techgirlz.org/techshop/mapping-for-humanity-using-digital-mapping-to-better-the-world-5/ 
 
I-NOMA Project Pipeline Summer Camp [Bronzeville] 
IIT, Crown Hall, July 31st-August 4th 
https://www.i-noma.org 
Immersive camp 
 
Chicago Detours’ “Jazz, Blues & Beyond” Annual Bus Tour 
June 8, 10:30am-1:00pm 
See secret relics, play an active listening game, and learn how to play blues harmonica - in between 
architectural eye candy and stories of jazz and blues history.  
https://www.chicagodetours.com/architecture-tours/chicago-jazz-blues-and-beyond-bus-tour/ 
 
****** 
Thank you to UIC Great Cities Institute for hosting us! 
 
WIFI Network: xxxx 
Passcode: xxxxx 
 
****** 

Projects / Initiatives: 
 
Work groups - Fall (2018) 

●​ Planning Process > “Choice Mapping” (facilitating feedback at community meetings) 
●​ Social Infrastructure > Closed Schools > Creative Grounds 
●​ Neighborhood Identity > “Grassroots Landmarks” 
●​ Cultural Spaces > Englewood Arts Collective 

 
Work groups - Spring (2018) 

Affordable Housing > Pilsen  
Adaptive Church > United Methodist  
Office of Land Management > Would like to know more? Review this doc. 
 
****** 

 
Workshop : Tourism as Placemaking 

https://www.techgirlz.org/techshop/mapping-for-humanity-using-digital-mapping-to-better-the-world-5/
https://www.chicagodetours.com/architecture-tours/chicago-jazz-blues-and-beyond-bus-tour/
https://greatcities.uic.edu/
https://www.theatlantic.com/ideas/archive/2018/09/worry-less-about-crumbling-roads-more-about-crumbling-libraries/570721/
http://www.creativegrounds.org
https://englewoodartscollective.org/
https://drive.google.com/open?id=1FWwfgN7Y0ja9F5kMg4yeVq7d-fRuoAnTyf2msjCUdRU


 
▪​ 10 years of experience in the tourism industry 
▪​ Tourism has changed significantly 
▪​ When people think of ideas about placemaking - tour design is very inexpensive and very creative way 

to engage with others through places. 
▪​ J.B. Jackson - cultural geographer 
▪​ Educational ideas, intellectual connections about place 

 
 
Questions & Discussion 
 

▪​ How do you design neighborhood tours? Do you partner with neighborhood organizations? 
◦​ Everyone feels ownership over a neighborhood 

▪​ How do you think about tapping into community knowledge and leverage that expertise with your 
expertise? 

◦​ Alternative Schools Network partnership (schools funded by religion mission for students who 
struggled in CPS schools) to teach youth how to put together a tour. 

◦​ Jahmal Cole - My Block, My Hood, My City trains and pays youth to learn about public speaking, 
engagement. 

 
 
Workshop : Grants + Planning 
 
 

▪​ xxxx 
 
CITY OPEN Projects are... 
 
​ Public (all information will be shared among participants) 
​ Primarily Chicago-based 
​ Micro over macro 
​ Action-based 
​ Organic topics 
​  
Projects that could u 
     ​ Design influence 
     ​ Policy 
     ​ Data or academic resources 
 
During Open Workshop time... 
​
Planning Process > “Choice Mapping” 
Social Infrastructure > Closed Schools > Creative Grounds 
Neighborhood Identity > “Grassroots Landmarks” 
Cultural Spaces > Englewood Arts Collective  
 

https://www.formyblock.org/
https://www.theatlantic.com/ideas/archive/2018/09/worry-less-about-crumbling-roads-more-about-crumbling-libraries/570721/
http://www.creativegrounds.org
https://englewoodartscollective.org/


 
Participants 
 
Highline your name if you’d like to be contacted for grant advising work group 
 
Gabrielle Lyon (gabriellehlyon@gmail.com) 
Morgan Malone (malone.m.morgan@gmail.com) 
Evan Chan (evanwesleychan@gmail.com) 
Troy Pieper (troy.pieper@gmail.com) 
Valerie Wong (vwong1@saic.edu) 
Andreya Veintimilla (aveintimilla@id.iit.edu) 
Lynette McRae (lynnette@bchitomorrow.org) 
Kalina Stoykova (kstoykova@gmail.com) 
James Young (jyoung@boothhansen.com) 
Julia Rochlin (jrochlin@id.iit.edu) 
Greg Morse (gregtsmorse@gmail.com) 
Lindsey Conklin (lindsey.conklin@gmail.com) 
Christophe Valcourt (christophevalcourt@gmail.com) 
Arnold Kasemsarn (akasemsarn@gmail.com) 
Tyler Taylor (tyler.h.taylor@gmail.com) 
Jacob Wall (jwall2@hawk.iit.edu) 
Jonathan Fair (jonathan1.fair@gmail.com)​
Javier Pacheco (pachecojavier91@gmail.com) 
Brian Haynes (jrochlin@id.iit.edu) 
Nate Seeskin (nseeskin@gmail.com) 
Rachel Perrine (holadesign@gmail.com) 
Al Walker (al.walker@leavenoveteranbehind.org) 
Hallie Rosen (Hrosen@architecture.org) 
Amanda Scotese (amanda@chicagodetours.com) 
Emily Rhea (rheaee@gmail.com) 
Steven Vance (steven@stevevance.net) 
Paola Aguirre (paola@borderless-studio.com) 
Elle Ramel (elleramel@gmail.com) 
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